

Registration is now open for the 12th Annual HTT Cornhole Challenge as part of the Sheboygan Falls Lions / Kohler Police Athletic League Oktoberfest. The tournament will use the rules set forth by the American Cornhole Association (ACA) and may be viewed at http://www.playcornhole.org/rules.shtml. Tournament director will have final say with anything related to the cornhole tournament.

To register, complete the form below and return it to the address below with your entry fee. Checks must be made payable to SF Lions / KPAL Oktoberfest. Registration will be limited to the first 32 teams registered and paid.

DATE: Saturday, September 14, 2024 **TIME:** Registration: 12:00 a.m. River Park, Sheboygan Falls, WI Play Begins: 12:30 p.m. **FORMAT:** The tournament will be a double elimination bracket with all teams guaranteed a minimum of two (2) **ENTRY:** \$20 per team if pre-registered by games. This is a doubles tournament...no singles. Teams September 7, 2024. \$30 per team the day of may be co-ed or unisex. the event. **PRIZES:** 3rd place team \$50 cash

1st place team \$100 cash 2nd place team \$75 cash

For more information and online registration, visit our website at www.kohlerfallsoktoberfest.com.

	REGISTRATION FORM
TEAM NAME:	
Player 1:	
Address:	Address:
City:	City:
State: Zip:	Zip:
Age (on 9/09/2023):	Age (on 9/09/2023):

HTT Cornhole Challenge - Hold Harmless / Liability Waiver

By participating in the HTT Cornhole Challenge, I agree to release and hold harmless the Sheboygan Falls Lions, Kohler Police Athletic Association, its officers, directors and agents, and any sponsors or affiliated parties, from any and all liability, losses, claims, actions, costs, including attorney fees resulting from injury to person or damage to property arising out of my participation in the HTT Cornhole Challenge. WE HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT WE HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

Signature _ Signature _ (If participant is under the age of 18, a parent / guardian must sign waiver on behalf of participant.)

Please mail registration and check made payable to SF Lions / KPAL Oktoberfest to:

HTT Cornhole Challenge P.O. Box 155 Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085

##